
PWP NO.:  WA-2018-077  Bid Tabulation Report - 2017-2018 TANK IMPROVEMENTS Bids Opened: February 5, 2017 

Description Scheduled Unit Total Unit Total 

Value Unit Price Price Price Price

Schedule A - Desert Springs 3 Tank

1A. Mobilization, insurance, bonds, submittals, and misc. permits as required. 1 LS $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

2A. Air Gap installation on the existing 16” tank overflow pipe. 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,290.00 $4,290.00

3A. Existing Roof Hatch Modification to relocate hinges. 1 LS $900.00 $900.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00

4A. Roof Railing and Safety Cable installation. 1 LS $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $16,830.00 $16,830.00

5A. Sample Tap installation in tank wall. 1 Each $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $7,150.00 $7,150.00

6A. Solar and Signal Work including conduit, pull string, caps, and wiring. 1 LS $19,300.00 $19,300.00 $17,215.00 $17,215.00

7A. Seal Unused/Abandoned Penetrations through existing tank shell and roof. 1 LS $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $3,630.00 $3,630.00

8A. Install Concrete RTU Pad. 1 LS $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $8,580.00 $8,580.00

9A. Install New Inward-Swing 36” Manways to replace existing. 2 Each $7,400.00 $14,800.00 $6,490.00 $12,980.00

10A. Install New Liquid Level Indicator including vault, lid, and piping. 1 LS $15,100.00 $15,100.00 $24,750.00 $24,750.00

11A. Install New 6” Bollards 2 Each $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,980.00 $3,960.00

12A. Modify Existing Ladder to add landing and expanded metal cage. 1 LS $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $20,350.00 $20,350.00

13A. Complete Exterior Blast and Repaint including non-skid roof surface. 1 LS $77,800.00 $77,800.00 $90,200.00 $90,200.00

14A. Complete Interior Blast and Recoat including heating/DH as required. 1 LS $240,400.00 $240,400.00 $313,416.50 $313,416.50

15A. Tank Vent.  Provide and install a new tank center vent as specified. 1 LS $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $12,650.00 $12,650.00

16A. Demobilization including cleanup, as-builts, and project closeout 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

17A. Paving including final grading, compacted base, and AC pavement 8500 Sq Ft $4.90 $41,650.00 $10.40 $88,400.00

20A.  Install New 36” AWWA Roof Hatch 1 LS $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00

Subtotal Schedule A - Desert Springs 3 Tank $451,850.00 $645,101.50

Schedule B – Community College Tank

1B. Mobilization, insurance, bonds, submittals, and misc. permits as required. 1 LS $9,400.00 $9,400.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

2B. Air Gap installation on the existing 12” tank overflow pipe. 1 LS $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $4,370.00 $4,370.00

3B. Existing Roof Hatch Modification to move and rotate. 1 LS $900.00 $900.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00

Bidder No. 1

Yes

Bidder No. 2

Yes

Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate

Bonding Provided

Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums

Farr Construction Corporation 

dba Resource Development 

Company

Olympus & Associates, Inc. 

Yes

Yes

Yes No



PWP NO.:  WA-2018-077  Bid Tabulation Report - 2017-2018 TANK IMPROVEMENTS Bids Opened: February 5, 2017 

Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

YesBonding Provided

Farr Construction Corporation 

dba Resource Development 

Company

Olympus & Associates, Inc. 

Yes4B. Roof Railing and Safety Cable installation. 1 LS $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $10,010.00 $10,010.00

5B. Sample Tap installation in tank wall. 1 Each $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $7,150.00 $7,150.00

6B. Solar and Signal Work including conduit, pull string, caps, and wiring. 1 LS $18,400.00 $18,400.00 $16,445.00 $16,445.00

7B. Seal Unused/Abandoned Penetrations through existing tank shell and roof. 1 LS $600.00 $600.00 $3,630.00 $3,630.00

8B. Install Concrete RTU Pad. 1 LS $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $8,580.00 $8,580.00

9B. Install New Inward-Swing 36” Manways to replace existing. 2 Each $5,300.00 $10,600.00 $6,490.00 $12,980.00

10B. Install New Liquid Level Indicator including vault, lid, and piping. 1 LS $15,200.00 $15,200.00 $24,750.00 $24,750.00

11B. Install New 6” Bollards 2 Each $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,980.00 $3,960.00

12B. Modify Existing Ladder to add landing and expanded metal cage. 1 LS $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $20,350.00 $20,350.00

13B. Complete Exterior Blast and Repaint including non-skid roof surface. 1 LS $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $48,600.00 $48,600.00

14B. Complete Interior Blast and Recoat including heating/DH as required. 1 LS $67,600.00 $67,600.00 $154,804.50 $154,804.50

15B  This Item Intentionally Left Blank for Schedule B Community College Tank 0 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

16B. Demobilization including cleanup, as-builts, and project closeout 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

17B  This Item Intentionally Left Blank for Schedule B Community College Tank 0 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

18B. Pole Removal including solar panel removal and salvage, and pole demolition. 1 LS $900.00 $900.00 $500.00 $500.00

19B.  Fencing including removal of section on the south, and new replacement. 1 LS $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $10,450.00 $10,450.00

Subtotal Schedule B - Community College Tank $176,300.00 $343,429.50

Schedule C– Mt. Rose 2 Tank

1C. Mobilization, insurance, bonds, submittals, and misc. permits as required. 1 LS $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

2C. Air Gap installation on the existing 12” tank overflow pipe. 1 LS $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $4,180.00 $4,180.00

3C. Existing Roof Hatch Modification to relocate hinges. 1 LS $900.00 $900.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00

4C. Roof Railing and Safety Cable installation. 1 LS $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $13,530.00 $13,530.00

5C. Sample Tap installation in tank wall. 1 Each $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $7,150.00 $7,150.00

6C. Solar and Signal Work including conduit, pull string, caps, and wiring. 1 LS $19,700.00 $19,700.00 $16,720.00 $16,720.00

7C. Seal Unused/Abandoned Penetrations through existing tank shell and roof. 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,630.00 $3,630.00

8C. Install Concrete RTU Pad. 1 LS $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $8,580.00 $8,580.00

9C. Install New Inward-Swing 36” Manways to replace existing. 2 Each $5,300.00 $10,600.00 $6,490.00 $12,980.00

10C. Install New Liquid Level Indicator including vault, lid, and piping. 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $24,750.00 $24,750.00
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Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

YesBonding Provided

Farr Construction Corporation 

dba Resource Development 

Company

Olympus & Associates, Inc. 

Yes11C. Install New 6” Bollards 2 Each $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,980.00 $3,960.00

12C. Modify Existing Ladder to add expanded metal cage. 1 LS $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $11,550.00 $11,550.00

13C. Complete Exterior Blast and Repaint including non-skid roof surface. 1 LS $39,900.00 $39,900.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

14C. Complete Interior Blast and Recoat including heating/DH as required. 1 LS $119,700.00 $119,700.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

15C. Tank Vent.  Provide and install a new tank center vent as specified. 1 LS $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $12,650.00 $12,650.00

16C. Demobilization including cleanup, as-builts, and project closeout 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

17C. Paving including final grading, compacted base, and AC pavement 6800 Sq Ft $5.30 $36,040.00 $10.40 $70,720.00

20C.  Install New 36” AWWA Roof Hatch 1 LS $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00

Subtotal Schedule C - Mt. Rose 2 Tank $278,540.00 $331,100.00

Total Bid Amount (Includes Schedule A, Schedule B and Schedule C)

Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums Yes Yes

Bonding Provided

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate Yes Yes

Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums

Bonding Provided Yes Yes

Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate Yes Yes

Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums Yes Yes

Bonding Provided Yes Yes

Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate

$906,690.00 $1,319,631.00


